502616002 12/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2662584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. ROBERT E. KIESWETTER	12/28/2012
MR. JEFFREY GIRODAT	12/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEAT DESIGN EQUIPMENT INC.	
Street Address:	1801 BLEAMS RD.	
City:	KITCHENER	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	N2E 3X9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14143314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (519)743-2540

 Phone:
 519-593-3226

Email: dschnurr@millerthomson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DARYL W SCHNURR MILLER THOMSON LLP

Address Line 1: ACCELERATOR BUILDING
Address Line 2: 295 HAGEY BLVD., SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WATERLOO, ONTARIO, CANADA N2L 6R5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58325.0009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARYL W. SCHNURR	
Signature:	/dwschnurr/	
Date:	12/30/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSRK583259#page1.tif source=ASSJG583259#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031858 FRAME: 0089

JP \$40.00 14143314

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Robert E. Kieswetter, of 2077 Maple Wood Road, RR#1, St. Clements, Ontario, NOB 2MD, Canada hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor", am employed or have been employed by Heat Design Equipment Inc. and have made or may make certain new and useful improvements in An Inspirator For A Gas Heater (hereinafter referred to as the "invention");

WHEREAS Heat Design Equipment Inc. of 1801 Bleams Road, Kitchener, Ontario, N2G 3W6, Canada, herein referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in any invention that I create while working for or under the direction or supervision of the Assignee;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby seil, assign and transfer unto the assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications and patents which may be granted therefor.

I HEREBY AGREE to execute further assurances or to sign any additional documentation required by the Assignee at its own expense in order to give effect to the spirit of this Agreement and, in particular, I hereby agree to execute Assignments for particular countries or jurisdictions for any invention that I may make for conducting research for or on behalf of or under the supervision of the Assignee.

Executed at Kitchener this 28 day of Dec , 2012.

Kitchener (Signature)

Name of Witness
whose full post office address is 2077 Maplewood Rd. P.E.A. St. Clemet:

Address of Witness
was personally present and did see Robert Kresuetter

Name of Inventor (s)

who is (are) known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 031858 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jeffrey Girodat, of 11 Sugar Mill Court, Kitchener, Ontario, N2P 2S3, Canada hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor", am employed or have been employed by Heat Design Equipment Inc. and have made or may make certain new and useful improvements in An Inspirator For A Gas Heater (hereinafter referred to as the "invention"):

WHEREAS Heat Design Equipment Inc. of 1801 Bleams Road, Kitchener, Ontario, N2G 3W5. Canada, herein referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in any invention that I create while working for or under the direction or supervision of the Assignee;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications and patents which may be granted therefor.

I HEREBY AGREE to execute further assurances or to sign any additional documentation required by the Assignee at its own expense in order to give effect to the spirit of this Agreement and, in particular, I hereby agree to execute Assignments for particular countries or jurisdictions for any invention that I may make for conducting research for or on behalf of or under the supervision of the Assignee.

**		
under the supervision of the Assig	nee.	
Executed at	ş V -	this 27 day of 104461/044 , 2012.
		And the second s
		(Signature)
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
1. <u>Daway Steviaso</u> Name of Wi	233	·
Name of Wi	itness .	and the second s
whose full post office address is _	<u> 80 018 </u>	Country Or, Unit #37, Kitchener, On, N26 2E
er en en en en en en en en la sevicio escribir de entre la constanta de la destada de la destada de la destada	w.e.	Withings Or Astrices
was personally present and did se	.tt	Name of Inventor (s)
who is (are) known to me, duly sig	jn and exe	
		waren variable of the control of the
		2007

Signature of Witness

8997881.1